
YAKUSHIMA KOTSU BUS TIMETABLE TANEGASHIMA YAKUSHIMA KOTSU

...Operated Term Limited.※ Only main bus stops are published. TEL 0997-46-2221

...NOT OPERATED on Saturdays , Sundays , Holidays and Vacation of school.△ Published 19 September 2017

Nagata  Miyanoura  Airport  Anbo  Onoaida  Kurio  Oko-no-taki Waterfall⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ Oko-no-taki Waterfall  Kurio  Onoaida  Anbo  Airport  Miyanoura  Nagata⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ⇒

Destination Destination Nagata Nagata Nagata Nagata Nagata Nagata

1 Nagata 7:26 9:26 10:06 11:41 13:36 15:06 17:31 129 Oko-no-taki 11:00 15:15
4 Inakahama 7:28 9:28 10:08 11:43 13:38 15:08 17:33 127 Kuriobashi 6:44 7:59 8:44 9:54 11:04 12:44 13:44 15:19 17:09
8 Yoshida 7:36 9:36 10:16 11:51 13:46 15:16 17:41 123 Nakama 6:49 8:04 8:49 9:59 11:09 12:49 13:49 15:24 17:14

11 Isso 7:42 9:42 10:22 11:57 13:52 15:22 17:47 114 Yudomari 6:57 8:12 8:57 10:07 11:17 12:57 13:57 15:32 17:22
14 Shitoko SeasideH SeasideH 7:47 9:47 10:27 12:02 13:57 15:27 17:52 112 Kaichu Onsen 6:58 8:13 8:58 10:08 11:18 12:58 13:58 15:33 17:23
17 Fukagawa 4:45 5:51 7:54 9:54 10:34 12:09 14:04 15:34 17:59 102 Koshima 7:05 8:20 9:05 10:15 11:25 13:05 14:05 15:40 17:30
20 MiyanouraPort || 5:50 8:00 8:40 10:00 10:40 11:15 12:15 12:50 14:10 15:20 15:40 16:50 17:10 18:05 99 Iwasaki Hotel 5:00 7:10 8:25 9:10 10:20 11:30 12:30 13:10 14:10 14:30 15:45 17:00 17:35
21 4:46 5:52 8:01 8:41 10:01 10:41 11:16 12:16 12:51 14:11 15:21 15:41 16:51 17:11 18:06 97 JR Hotel 5:06 7:16 8:31 9:16 10:26 11:36 12:36 13:16 14:16 14:36 15:51 17:06 17:41
23 Miyanoura 4:48 5:54 8:03 8:43 10:03 10:43 11:18 12:18 12:53 14:13 15:23 15:43 16:53 17:13 18:08 94 Onoaida 5:07 7:17 8:32 9:17 10:27 11:37 12:37 13:17 14:17 14:37 15:52 17:07 17:42
25 Oharamachi 4:50 5:56 8:05 8:45 10:05 10:45 11:20 12:20 12:55 14:15 15:25 15:45 16:55 17:15 18:10 89 Hara 5:12 7:22 8:37 9:22 10:32 11:42 12:42 13:22 14:22 14:42 15:57 17:12 17:47
30 A coop mae 4:51 5:57 8:06 8:46 10:06 10:46 11:21 12:21 12:56 14:16 15:26 15:46 16:56 17:16 18:11 86 5:14 7:24 8:39 9:24 10:34 11:44 12:44 13:24 14:24 14:44 15:59 17:14 17:49
31 Miyaura Sho mae 4:52 5:58 8:07 8:47 10:07 10:47 11:22 12:22 12:57 14:17 15:27 15:47 16:57 17:17 18:12 85 Mugio 5:15 7:25 8:40 9:25 10:35 11:45 12:45 13:25 14:25 14:45 16:00 17:15 17:50
34 Asahimachi 4:54 6:00 8:09 8:49 10:09 10:49 11:24 12:24 12:59 14:19 15:29 15:49 16:59 17:19 18:14 78 Hirano 5:23 7:33 8:48 9:33 10:43 11:53 12:53 13:33 14:33 14:53 16:08 17:23 17:58
37 Kusugawa 4:56 6:02 8:11 8:51 10:11 10:51 11:26 12:26 13:01 14:21 15:31 15:51 17:01 17:21 18:16 73 Morihisa Jinja 5:27 7:37 8:52 9:37 10:47 11:57 12:57 13:37 14:37 14:57 16:12 17:27 18:02
41 Tabugawa 5:00 6:06 8:15 8:55 10:15 10:55 11:30 12:30 13:05 14:25 15:35 15:55 17:05 17:25 18:20 68 5:32 || || || || || || || || || || 17:10 || ||
44 Koseda 5:03 6:09 8:18 8:58 10:18 10:58 11:33 12:33 13:08 14:28 15:38 15:58 17:08 17:28 18:23 67 Makino 5:38 7:38 8:53 9:38 10:48 11:58 12:58 13:38 14:38 14:58 16:13

- - - - - -  G
 E

 T
    O

 F
 F

    O
 N

 L
 Y

  - - - - - - 

17:15 17:28 18:03
48 Shionomichi 5:07 6:13 8:22 9:02 10:22 11:02 11:37 12:37 13:12 14:32 15:42 16:02 17:12 17:32 18:27 66 Anbo 5:39 7:39 8:54 9:39 10:49 11:59 12:59 13:39 14:39 14:59 16:14 17:16 17:29 18:04
49 Airport || 6:14 Osako 8:23 9:03 10:23 11:03 11:38 12:38 13:13 14:33 15:43 16:03 17:13 17:33 18:28 64 Anbo Port 5:42 5:50 || || || 10:52 12:02 13:02 13:42 || || || || || 18:07
52 Hayasaki 5:09 6:16 7:24 8:25 9:05 10:25 11:05 11:40 12:40 13:15 14:35 15:45 16:05 17:15 17:35 18:30 62 Gochomae 5:54 7:43 8:58 9:43 10:56 12:06 13:06 13:46 14:43 15:03 16:18 17:20 17:35 18:13
56 Nagakubo 5:12 6:19 7:25 8:28 9:08 10:28 11:08 11:43 12:43 13:18 14:38 15:48 16:08 17:18 17:38 18:33 59 Funayuki 5:57 7:46 9:01 9:46 10:59 12:09 13:09 13:49 14:46 15:06 16:21 17:23 17:38 18:16
59 Funayuki 5:16 6:23 7:29 8:32 9:12 10:32 11:12 11:47 12:47 13:22 14:42 15:52 16:12 17:22 17:42 18:37 56 Nagakubo 6:01 7:50 9:05 9:50 11:03 12:13 13:13 13:53 14:50 15:10 16:25 17:27 17:42 18:20
62 Gochomae 5:19 6:26 7:32 8:35 9:15 10:35 11:15 11:50 12:50 13:25 14:45 15:55 16:17 17:27 17:47 18:42 52 Hayasaki 6:04 7:53 9:08 9:53 11:06 12:16 13:16 13:56 14:53 15:13 16:28 17:30 17:45 18:23
64 Anbo Port || 6:31 || || || 10:40 || 11:55 12:55 13:30 || || || || 17:52 || 49 Airport 6:06 7:55 9:10 9:55 11:08 12:18 13:18 13:58 14:55 15:15 16:30 17:32 17:47 18:25
66 Anbo 5:23 7:36 8:39 9:19 10:42 11:19 11:57 12:57 13:32 14:49 15:59 16:21 17:31 17:54 18:46 48 Shionomichi 6:07 7:56 9:11 9:56 11:09 12:19 13:19 13:59 14:56 15:16 16:31 17:33 17:48 18:26
67 Makino 5:24 7:37 8:40 9:20 10:43 11:20 11:58 12:58 13:33 14:50 16:00 16:22 17:32 17:55 18:47 44 Koseda 6:11 8:00 9:15 10:00 11:13 12:23 13:23 14:03 15:00 15:20 16:35 17:37 17:52 18:30
68 5:29 || || || || || || || || || || || 17:40 || || 41 Tabugawa 6:14 8:03 9:18 10:03 11:16 12:26 13:26 14:06 15:03 15:23 16:38 17:40 17:55 18:33
73 Morihisa Jinja 8:41 9:21 10:44 11:21 11:59 12:59 13:34 14:51 16:01 16:23 17:33

G
E

T
  O

F
F

  O
N

L
Y

17:45 17:56 18:48 37 Kusugawa 6:18 8:07 9:07 9:22 10:07 10:37 11:20 12:30 13:30 14:10 15:07 15:27 16:42 17:44 17:59 18:37
78 Hirano 8:45 9:25 10:48 11:25 12:03 13:03 13:38 14:55 16:05 16:27 17:37 17:49 18:00 18:52 34 Asahimachi 6:20 8:09 9:09 9:24 10:09 10:39 11:22 12:32 13:32 14:12 15:09 15:29 16:44 17:46 18:01 18:39
85 Mugio 8:53 9:33 10:56 11:33 12:11 13:11 13:46 15:03 16:13 16:35 17:45 17:57 18:08 19:00 31 Miyaura Sho mae 6:22 8:11 9:11 9:26 10:11 10:41 11:24 12:34 13:34 14:14 15:11 15:31 16:46 17:48 18:03 18:41
86 8:54 9:34 10:57 11:34 12:12 13:12 13:47 15:04 16:14 16:36 17:46 17:58 18:09 19:01 30 A coop mae 6:23 8:12 9:12 9:27 10:12 10:42 11:25 12:35 13:35 14:15 15:12 15:32 16:47 17:49 18:04 18:42
89 Hara 8:56 9:36 10:59 11:36 12:14 13:14 13:49 15:06 16:16 16:38 17:48 18:00 18:11 19:03 25 Oharamachi 6:24 8:13 9:13 9:28 10:13 10:43 11:26 12:36 13:36 14:16 15:13 15:33 16:48 17:50 18:05 18:43
94 Onoaida 9:01 9:41 11:04 11:41 12:19 13:19 13:54 15:11 16:21 16:43 17:53 18:05 18:16 19:08 23 Miyanoura 6:26 8:15 9:15 9:30 10:15 10:45 11:28 12:38 13:38 14:18 15:15 15:35 16:50 17:52 18:07 18:45
97 JR Hotel 7:22 9:02 9:42 11:05 11:42 12:20 13:20 13:55 15:12 16:22 16:44 17:54 18:06 18:17 19:09 21 6:28 8:17 9:17 9:32 10:17 10:47 11:30 12:40 13:40 14:20 15:17 15:37 16:52 17:54 18:09 18:47
99 Iwasaki Hotel 7:28 9:08 9:48 11:11 11:48 12:26 13:26 14:01 15:18 16:28 16:50 18:00 18:12 18:23 19:15 20 MiyanouraPort 6:31 8:20 9:20 9:35 10:20 10:50 11:33 12:43 12:55 13:43 14:23 15:20 15:40 16:55 17:55 18:12 18:50
102 Koshima 7:33 9:13 9:53 11:16 12:31 14:06 16:33 18:05 18:28 17 Fukagawa 8:24 9:24 10:54 12:59 13:47 15:44 Seaside H 18:16
112 Kaichu Onsen 7:40 9:20 10:00 11:23 12:38 14:13 16:40 18:12 18:35 14 Shitoko 8:31 9:31 11:01 13:06 13:54 15:51 18:23
114 Yudomari 7:41 9:21 10:01 11:24 12:39 14:14 16:41 18:13 18:36 11 Isso 8:36 9:36 11:06 13:11 13:59 15:56 18:28
123 Nakama 7:49 9:29 10:09 11:32 12:47 14:22 16:49 18:21 18:44 8 Yoshida 8:42 9:42 11:12 13:17 14:05 16:02 18:34
127 Kuriobashi 7:54 9:34 10:14 11:37 12:52 14:27 16:54 18:26 18:49 4 Inakahama 8:50 9:50 11:20 13:25 14:13 16:10 18:42
129 Oko-no-taki 10:18 14:31 1 Nagata 8:52 9:52 11:22 13:27 14:15 16:12 18:44

Miyanoura Port  Shiratani Unsuikyo⇒ Gochomae  Kigensugi⇒ Travel all over Yakushima Kotsu Bus [ Purchasing site ] ■ Yakushima Airport

SIGHTSEEING TOUR BUSSIGHTSEEING TOUR BUS Reservation required . (Japanese only) 

( Please change at Oharamachi from Anbo. )
62 Gochomae 9:16 13:26 Unlimited-Ride FREE PASS Tel 0997-46-2221

64 Anbo Port || 13:31 1 day ( B+C ) course Adult 4500 Child 2500

20 MiyanouraPort 8:20 10:40 14:00 15:30 66 Anbo 9:20 13:33 B course

21 8:26 10:46 14:06 15:36 67 Makino 9:21 13:34 to Anbo Port , Airport Adult 3000 Child 1500

23 Miyanoura 8:28 10:48 14:08 15:38 68 9:26 13:39 to Miyanoura Port Adult 3500 Child 2000

25 Oharamachi 8:30 10:50 14:10 15:40 69 ArakawaSansaro 9:53 14:06 1 day ( A+D ) course Adult 4500 Child 2500

26 Ushitoko Koen 8:32 10:52 14:12 15:42 71 YakusugiLand 9:59 14:12 A course Adult 3000 Child 1500

29 8:55 11:15 14:35 16:05 72 Kigensugi 10:19 14:32

Shiratani Unsuikyo  Miyanoura Port⇒ Kigensugi Gochomae⇒

( Please change at Oharamachi for Anbo. )
72 Kigensugi 10:40 14:50
71 YakusugiLand 11:00 15:10

29 9:00 12:00 14:40 16:10 69 ArakawaSansaro 11:06 15:16 Yakusugi Shizenkan  Arakawa Tozanguchi⇒ C course Adult 2000 Child 1000

26 Ushitoko Koen 9:23 12:23 15:03 16:33 68 11:33 15:43 68 ○ 4:40 5:00 5:20 5:40 ■ 6:00 14:00 D course Adult 3000 Child 1500

25 Oharamachi 9:25 12:25 15:05 16:35 67 Makino 11:38 15:48 70 ○ 5:15 5:35 5:55 6:15 ■ 6:35 14:35
23 Miyanoura 9:27 12:27 15:07 16:37 66 Anbo 11:39 15:49 Arakawa Tozanguchi  Yakusugi Shizenkan⇒
21 9:29 12:29 15:09 16:39 64 Anbo Port || || 70 7:00 15:00 ■ 15:30 16:00 16:30 17:00 ■ 17:30 □ 17:45 ■ 18:00
20 MiyanouraPort 9:35 12:35 15:15 16:45 62 Gochomae 11:43 15:53 68 7:35 15:35 ■ 16:05 16:35 17:05 17:35 ■ 18:05 □ 18:20 ■ 18:35

B
us S

to
p N

o.

B
us S

top N
o

.

※
Shizenkan
(Museum)

※Anbo
Port

△Kurio-
Bashi

△
Makino

Kurio-
Bashi

Oko-no
-taki

Kurio-
Bashi

Iwasaki
Hotel

Kurio-
Bashi

Iwasaki
Hotel

Oko-no
-taki

Iwasaki
Hotel

Kurio-
Bashi

Iwasaki
Hotel

Kurio-
Bashi

※
Iwasaki
Hotel

Kurio-
Bashi

Iwasaki
Hotel

※Anbo
Port

※
Miyanoura

Port

Miyanoura
Port

Miyanoura
Port

Miyanoura
Port

Miyanoura
Port

Miyanoura
Port

Miyanoura
Port

Miyanoura
Port

Miyanoura
Port

※
Seaside

Hotel

Miyanoura
Port

C
o

n
n

e
ctin

g
  fo

r  K
ig

e
n

su
g

i 
 a

t  G
o

ch
o

m
a

e
.

C
o

n
n

e
ctin

g
  fo

r  K
ig

e
n

su
g

i 
 a

t  G
o

ch
o

m
a

e
.

O
pera

ted O
N

LY
 w

he
n th

e first Je
tfoil service depa

rts 
fro

m
 M

iyan
oura P

ort, fro
m

 M
arch

 till N
ovem

ber.

O
perated fro

m
 M

arch till N
ovem

ber E
X

C
E

P
T

 
w

hen A
rakaw

a trekking
 bu

s is suspend
ed.

N
O

T
 O

P
E

R
A

T
E

D
 on S

atu
rd

ays , S
und

ays , 
H

o
lida

ys an
d V

a
cation

 of sch
ool.

Miyanourako
Iriguchi

Botanical
Research Park

O
perated from

 M
arch till N

ovem
ber E

X
C

E
P

T
 

w
h

en A
rakaw

a trekking bus is suspended
.

Shizenkan
(Museum)

N
O

T
 O

P
E

R
A

T
E

D
 on

 S
a

turdays , S
un

days , 
H

olidays a
nd V

acatio
n o

f schoo
l.

O
perated from

 M
arch till N

ovem
ber E

X
C

E
P

T
 w

hen A
rakaw

a 
trekkin

g b
us and the first jetfoil service are suspended.

O
perated from

 M
arch till N

ovem
ber E

X
C

E
P

T
 w

hen the 
first Jetfoil service from

 A
nbo P

ort is suspended.

Shizenkan
(Museum)

O
perated from

 M
arch till N

ovem
ber E

X
C

E
P

T
 

w
hen A

raka
w

a trekking bus is suspended.

Botanical
Research Park

Miyanourako
Iriguchi

C
onn

ecting for N
aga

ta 
at M

iyan
oura P

o
rt.

■ Jetfoil Terminal
  ( Miyanoura, Anbo, Kagoshima, Ibusuki)
■ Tourist information center
  ( Miyanoura “ Environmental and Cultural 
   Learning Center ” , Airport ,
   Anbo “ Eco Town Awaho ” )

Purchase in the travel agent is recommended . The bus 
might suspend it reservations are under 10 people one 
week before . Please confirm it . Lunch fee is not included 
. The explanation is only in Japanese . 

Not applicable for Arakawa trekking 
bus and Sightseeing tour bus. Please 
purchase before getting on the bus.

1day   2000yen
2days 3000yen
3days 3000yen
4days 4000yen

Child is half price.

Miyanourako
Iriguchi

Shizenkan
(Museum)

■ Seaside Hotel
■ Kanko Center
■ Youth Hostel
■ Yakushima Travel
■ Tashiro Bekkan
■ Yakusugiso

■ Manten
■ Yakushima Kotsu
■ Morino-kirameki 
■ Iwasaki Hotel
■ JR Hotel
■ South Village

▼ 7:35 Anbo Area
▼ 8:20 Onoaida Area（Iwasaki Hotel , JR Hotel ）
｜Botanical Research Park
｜Yakusugi Land　（500yen）
｜Kigensugi Cedar
｜Sugisho（ Lunch ）

 ▽ 13:10 Anbo Port , 13:40 Airport
｜Environmental and Cultural Learning Center （420yen ）

 ▽ 15:10 Miyanoura Port
｜

Shiratani
Unsuikyo ▼ 9:00 Onoaida Area（Iwasaki Hotel , JR Hotel ）

▼  9:30 Anbo Area , 9:45 Airport
▼ 10:00 Miyanoura Area（ Port , Seaside Hotel , Tashiro Bekkan ）
｜Shiratani Unsuikyo （500yen）
｜Yakushima Kanko Center （Lunch ）
｜Environmental and Cultural Learning Center （420yen ）

 ▽ 13:50 Miyanoura Port
｜

【Arakawa trekking bus】Operated from March till November1
0m

in la
te in N

ovem
ber.

　○…Operated only in August.
　□…Operated only in June and November.　■…Not operated in June and November.

Shiratani
Unsuikyo

Shizenkan
(Museum)

Shizenkan
(Museum)

▼ 13:10 Anbo Port , 13:40 Airport
｜Environmental and Cultural Learning Center （420yen ）
▼ 15:10 Miyanoura Port
｜Senpironotaki Waterfall

 ▽ 17:10 Onoaida Area～17:55 Anbo Area
　　（Airport and Miyanoura Area）

Arakawa
Tozanguchi

▼ 14:00 Miyanoura Port
｜Nagata Inaka Beach , Seibu Forest Path
｜Okonotaki Waterfall , Nakama Gajumaru Banyan

 ▽ 17:25 Onoaida Area～17:55 Anbo Area
　　（Airport and Miyanoura Area）

Miyanourako
Iriguchi

Arakawa
Tozanguchi
Shizenkan
(Museum)

2017.9.19～2018.3.9

100yen off either Yakusugi Museum,
Yakusugi Land , Shiratani Unsuikyo

 or Botanical Research Park.


	時刻表

